O~®

@ Lower deck

Kit Bag A
TS0201026
(1) (h=15mm)
TS0201026 .............. 2
SJG M3X6 .............. 2
- Ten2nss : ; % Countersunk hole on the bottom.
= 4T 750203001
TS0201003 ........... 2 SN \
e SJG_M3X8 @W Plastic screw
SJG_M3X8 .......... 2 &S}NBXG Apply thread lock to the sections
\& shown by this mark.

SJG_M3X10............. 4 @
ozl
SN M3 F oo, 4 75020301

SJG M3X10— |

!‘i SJG_M3X10

TS0201005
@~® @ \E 8750201006
Kit Bag B i E 8--1s0201006
TS0201003-__ 1T$0201005
01006 .............. 2 T802Q1003
1 (=23mm) ) %\Tsozomm
TS0201005 ............... 2 e ’
TS0203003 .
© [J (h=25mm)
TS0201004 .............. 6
SJG_M3X10............. 4 /SJG M3X10
S
SJG | M3X10 &
SJG_M3X8............... 2 g/ "~8JG_M3X10
qu | i !)\SJG_Msxm
TS0201003 ............. 2 ! |
SJG—M‘Q’XB} b sic Maxs

Ver

1.01

TS0102010............... 2
&
SJG_M3X4 .............. 2

@

TS0102010
~

s

sie M

GO~@

% Note direction

@ Lower brace

Kit Bag C * Do not over tighten. /3 o
Hex wrench TS0102010 =
(1.5mm) —5
: TS0102010
SJG_M3X6 .............. 1 ﬁ/
-
- /g SG_M2X6 s
ol v ([ 2 SGL MR "! _

TS0104039 — | — TS0203007 j _
al : /TSO10201(} . g |
TS0102010............. 3 REE 5 |

LT SJG_M3X4 !
Dm /3
SJG_M3X4............ 2 i
- TS0104040 S0, MAXD g
SJG_M3X4
@ B @ Attaching lower brace
TS0201031................ 2 ;
TS0201031-" ¥
m .
SJG_M3X8 ... 2 |
5 JG_MSXS} 4,816 M3x8




| TS0104038

SG_M2X6

% Note direction

;m % Do not over tighten.

Kit Bag D
3XB .o 5
SIG M3X6............... 4

150101021

% Assemble on a flat surface to
prevent distortion

i

&/ZSJG_Msxs SIS MSXG

(©)511x4

MR115 OR .. 1

| ©

TS0102011 .............. 2
O

TS0102006 .............. 12
[

TS0101006 .............. 1
150204012 .............. 1

150104069

 Fully tighten the lock nut ,then loosen

150102006
150102004
MR128-OR
79

White Grease
Whi!e
% 0 © 0g @,

@@ @@

150102006

92T-64P Spur gear
T80201020

MR115-OR
/TSU101006

TS0201021

ﬂ D TS0204012

O~
Kit Bag E

im

TS0201018
| MR_106-0R
SK_3X3

TS0104054

~ 99

TS0202006

% <
/@ : 6< B

MR_106-OR

TS0104054
T80201022 .............. 1 N B *Refer to page 16 for ground TS0201022
L] clearance adjustment.
SK 3X3 oo 2

"""""""" 3 by a quarter turn  ( standard position) W“‘(}RST(;_M3X4
@N Body mount plate
Kit Bag F @ JHRLEE
SK_M3X8
150104042 .............. 2 (
TS0102001 .............. 2 TS0101007
SK M3X8 ... 2
=
TS0101007 .............. 2
(jomam
SIG M3X6............... 2
D
SJG_M3X6 .............. 2
= 4



8

TS0101007 ..............

© [
TS0101029 ...ccvvevveeee

=

SIG_M3X6...............

|
SJG M3X8 ............

13

TS0203005

150101007

\ @/TSO101029
| E\SIG_IVBXS

SIG_M3X6

150101007

TS0101007

!

TS0101007

180203004

Jm

SJG_M3X6

e

SIG_M3X6

>0 <H
*

-
TS0101007 ;
. SIG M3X6
@/ L

SJG_MBXG\g

(L=13.5mm)
TS0101018 .............

[T 17
TS0104080...............

R
SK_M3X10...oe..c......

TS0104026 .............. 4

SK_M3X1

@?

TS0104026

5mm

*Apply different viscosities of grease to the
piston to adjust roll damper hardness.

TS01 04026\

N

=

Roll damper

e

SIG_M3X6...............

15

o
SIG_NISXS/

© [
TS0101029
(romun
SIG_M3X10

@ Attaching front uprgtS/ 150101007

MTSMMDO?
/TSO101029

TS0104024

SIG_M3X10

<

) 5x8x2.

T80202007

e GKQ\TSO1O2O18
= MR085-OR

GT500 offset upright assembly
TSO2O2O1O\D

SG-M1.6X5
R

=

MRO85-OR ............ 4 ] /TS0202010
O o N SG M1.6X5
TS0102018  ........... 2 Y/ ( |
l]]m = < &
SG-M1.6X5..conce........ 2
T80201804




e
TS0204004 ............. 2 180204005
EC?_% 150202003 TS0203019............... 1
% 150203019
: (m
A TS0204002 SIG M2X4 ... 2
TS0204002.............. 2 — >N
ST —
150202002 ............ 2

TS0202003.............. 2

> TS0202003
TS0204005........... 2 v
S

N 0 t e f @ TS0204005
Install from the

direction of the ball bump T80204004\

" Upper Suspension | @
2 ©0
TS0204004 .............. 2 TS0201001 - TS0201025 ... 4
TS0204001 5 0°
STS-8Bs s o H © |
'Y} o b
TS0201001 ............. 2 RSy & = Note: 0 TS0201015............... 4 L
(¢ , 10° is the TS0201025.
][] G- SIGMIXTQ_ standard position E i
1L SIGMax10  Ceeg9d  ° P / @ ] TS0201025-_ ©
' TS0201002............... 4 T
TS0204001 .............. 2
Front of car TS0204001 @
SIG_M3X12 o 4 ( 180201001 : TR0 e ’ . | A
7 ;. : ‘ Bulkhead Shims
— H’ —0) TS0204003-R 8JG_M3X12” 150204004 Qf? MIX12. " P R e T
SIG_M3X10 ... 4 4 S siG Msxu/\l a @ | | [
"] Note:lower suspension arm orientation - . b Do0NN,_ 100 2 0oty 5.0em.
e TS0102003 & | .
o= = S 2 = 3 150101030 TS0204006 ... 2 ‘
 TOEE2 e %80204006
T:SU1U1030 2 i 750102003 @ E TS0204007 |
.............. . TS0102007 180101030 TS0204007 ............ 2 | )
= i @/OE_EQ
750102003 .............. 2 TS0102007
| —
TS0102007 .............. 2 ot OF &2




H) ®~®

TS0105002

Spring retainer Eﬂ ' ,--"';30201011

BAG | Kit Bag H

© — Ve SIG_M3X8
TS0105004 .............. ©) S, &2
& 2N\ * Disassemble. TS0102017 .............. 1
TS0104034 ............ 1 e m TS0104088
ﬂ @ n TS0102017 @ SIG_M3X8
TS0104037 .............. 1 , TS0102016 5svecssionss 2
OE-E20< TS0102016 . 150101007
——mm @ A _7 (o
TS0102009 .............. 1 T ‘ . \ SIG_M3X6 .............. ) TS0104084-_
OF 2 2 % 2\ ez
1 = [— N S— ; =
R .(?\,%, SIG_MB3X8.......ccvovee 4

w TS0104085 \* '

ksriin % Be careful not to

TS0105002.............. 1 damage piston rod. SIG_M3X10............. 1
= Damper oil - , : Servo saver i | @) —((©
TS0105001.............. 1 )
1. Pull down piston and pour il into 2.Pull down piston, attach oil seal 3.Tighten cylinder cap. L=45.7mm 335
cylinder .Remove air bubbles by and absorb oil overflow with tissue Cylinder Cap TS0102008............... 2 e it e e 4 ‘:
slowly moving piston up and down. ~ PaPer- *Incline cover & TS0101017 ‘
, = iReverse Front_ i
o o , TS0105001 TS0104027 ............. 4 TS0104027
M ock Oil
* @/\/ _Ts0104035
= S0104027 TS0102008

Tissue paper T

. l/Tsmoz;oz;f
ey ;so104027

*Move slowly.

-

SJG_M3X6.............. 2

MM @ Attaching dampers

% Select damper spring according to
T80102002,0cvvvsvnv 1 running surface condition.

5 SJG_M3X6
SJG_MSXS/& &~

= 9 = 10




=

o
150104003

TS-P034_R6

\/
Ts. P034 R6 E TS0104003

TS-P034_R6

e

@

E

[

SJG_M3X6

T80201007/%

QSJG_Maxs

i @ 780203010 %sm M3X8
Kit Bag | = _¥ >
i -\R\
TSO104010 ... 2
- TS0206002 -
SJG_M3X10.......... 2 o
TS0104010
- S S
SJG_M3X8 ... 2 B e
SJG M3X10
— \&
TS-PO34_R6............. 4
TS0104003 ... 2
TS-P034_R6 . TS0104003
m TS-P034_R6
(o 33
SIG_M3X8 ..o 6 50104007
i/S|G M3X8
[ eoc0009) TS0104007
TS0104007 oo 2
I 5
L=40mm
750201028 ............... 2 :
_ TS0203013
TS0201028 /) :
SIG_M3X8 g\\ :
SIG_M3X8 |
TS0201028 ~

=

12




B
SN M4-F ..
v
TS0205003
@2 5X@50
TS0205003............... 2
= 13

TS0201007............... 1
22.5X@50

TS0205003.............. 1
SJG_M3X6 .............. 2

TS0201007 :

SJG_MSXB\i :&I)/SJG_MSXS

Attention to the
clirection of block

[N

2S Short battery assemble in rear position

TS0201007 ... 1 ¥
TS0205003
Attention to the
clirection of block
TS0201007
@2 5X@50
TS0205003.............. 1




TS0201007.

@2.5X@244
TS0205002

(AL

.............. 1

1S Battery assemble in front position

Attention to the
direction of block

SETTING - UP

* Record various running conditions and
settings on the setting sheet on page 16.

[ DA

1S Battery assemble in rear position
L]

[ J[TOE-IN AND TOE-OUT |

Toe-in and toe -out

*Make sure the

% Adjust rod length by
rotating adjuster.

Narrow

Y Adjust according to the track layout.

G Swg

servo is in neutral.

[ [CAMBER ANGLE

Camber angle

*Adapt for the draw bar
to adjust camber angle.

[_/GROUND CLEARANCE

Front

% Ways for adjusting the turnbuckle to fit
the hardness of the front suspention

— 1 L\:r—w—“

Hard — 4 Soft

TS0104045 TS0104046 TS0104047 TS0104048 TS0104049
5 6 6

TS0104050 TS0104051 TS0104052 TS0104053 TS0104054

2 O

* Use spacers of the same _———
offset for the right and
left,and make sure the
shaft is horizontal.

TS0201007............... 1
TS0205002-
Attention to the
direction of block
@2.5X244
TS0205002.............. 1

16




	GT500-1-2
	GT500-3-4
	GT500-5-6
	GT500-7-8
	GT500-9-10
	GT500-11-12
	GT500-13-14
	GT500-15-16

